50
Clean, inert
pipette tips.
50
www.mt.com/rainin 51
BioClean Tips
Rainin’s Tip Manufacturing Facility
Designed to Deliver the Cleanest Tips

Rainin’s unique Double-96 format systems have been
designed for multichannel, high-production environments.
Each layer contains 192 easy-loading tips, and rubber feet
prevent skidding. Ideal for working in hoods or other
confined pipetting environments.
62
BioClean Tips
Cat. No.
MT Order No.
Description
Maximum
Capacity
Fits LTS Pipette
Type
Removable-cover racks
RT-L10 17002930 960 tips in 10 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl
RT-L10S 17002929 960 tips in 10 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Presterilized
RT-L10F 17002928 960 tips in 10 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-L250 17002932 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl
RT-L250S 17002931 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Presterilized
RT-L200F 17002927 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-L250W 17007102 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Wide-orifice
RT-L250WS 17007101 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Wide-orifice, presterilized
RT-L300 17002935 768 tips in 8 racks 300 μl 300 μl
RT-L300S 17002934 768 tips in 8 racks 300 μl 300 μl Presterilized
RT-L300F 17002933 768 tips in 8 racks 300 μl 300 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-L1000 17002922 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl
RT-L1000S 17002921 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
RT-L1000F 17002920 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-L1000W 17007100 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Wide-orifice
RT-L1000WS 17007099 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Wide-orifice, presterilized
RT-L1200 17006421 768 tips in 8 racks 1200 μl 1200, 1000 μl
RT-L1200S 17006420 768 tips in 8 racks 1200 μl 1200, 1000 μl Presterilized
RT-L1200F 17006419 768 tips in 8 racks 1200 μl 1200, 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-L2000 17002926 480 tips in 8 racks 2000 μl 2000 μl
RT-L2000S 17002924 480 tips in 8 racks 2000 μl 2000 μl Presterilized
RT-L2000F 17002923 480 tips in 8 racks 2000 μl 2000 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-L5000 17002937 192 tips in 8 racks 5000 μl 5000 μl
RT-L5000S 17002936 192 tips in 8 racks 5000 μl 5000 μl Presterilized
Green-Pak
GP-L10 17002424 960 tips in 10 refills 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl
GP-L10S 17002430 960 tips in 10 refills 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Presterilized
GP-L10F 17002429 960 tips in 10 refills 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Filter, presterilized
GP-L250 17002425 960 tips in 10 refills 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl
GP-L250S 17002431 960 tips in 10 refills 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Presterilized
GP-L200F 17002428 960 tips in 10 refills 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Filter, presterilized
GP-L1000 17002423 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl
GP-L1000S 17002427 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
GP-L1000F 17002426 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
GPR-L10 17001865 Empty racks/lids for any GP/GPS 10 μl refills, red, package of 10
GPR-L250 17001863 Empty racks/lids for any GP/GPS 250 μl refills, green, package of 10
GPR-L1000 17001864 Empty racks/lids for any GP/GPS 1000 μl refills, blue, package of 8
Green-Pak SpaceSaver
GPS-L10 17005091 960 tips in 10 refills 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl
GPS-L10S 17005090 960 tips in 10 refills 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Presterilized
GPS-L250 17005093 960 tips in 10 refills 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl
GPS-L250S 17005092 960 tips in 10 refills 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Presterilized
GPS-L300 17005095 768 tips in 8 refills 300 μl 300 μl
GPS-L300S 17005094 768 tips in 8 refills 300 μl 300 μl Presterilized
GPS-L1000 17005089 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl
GPS-L1000S 17005088 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
Extended-length tips
RT-L250X 17008814 768 tips in 8 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Ext length
RT-L250XS 17008815 768 tips in 8 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Presterilized, ext length
RT-L200XF 17008887 768 tips in 8 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Filter, presterilized, ext length
RT-L1000X 17008817 768 tips in 8 racks 1200 μl 1000, 1200 μl Ext length
RT-L1000XS 17008818 768 tips in 8 racks 1200 μl 1000, 1200 μl Presterilized, ext length
RT-L1000XF 17008819 768 tips in 8 racks 1200 μl 1000, 1200 μl Filter, presterilized, ext length
LTS Tips for Rainin LTS Pipettes
www.mt.com/rainin 63
BioClean Tips
Cat. No. MT Order No. Description
Maximum
Capacity Fits LTS Pipette Type
Low-retention tips
RT-L10LR 17007955 960 tips in 10 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Low-retention
RT-L10SLR 17007956 960 tips in 10 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Presterilized, low-ret.
RT-L10FLR 17007957 960 tips in 10 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Filter, presterilized, low-ret.
RT-L250LR 17007959 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Low-retention
RT-L250SLR 17007960 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Presterilized, low-ret.
RT-L200FLR 17007961 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Filter, presterilized, low-ret.
RT-L1000LR 17007952 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Low-retention
RT-L1000SLR 17007953 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized, low-ret.
RT-L1000FLR 17007954 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Filter, presterilized, low-ret.
StableRak double-96 format individual racks
SR-L10 17005862 960 tips in 5 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl
SR-L10S 17005861 960 tips in 5 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Presterilized
SR-L10F 17005860 960 tips in 5 racks 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-L250 17005864 960 tips in 5 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl
SR-L250S 17005863 960 tips in 5 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Presterilized
SR-L200F 17005859 960 tips in 5 racks 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-L300 17005867 768 tips in 4 racks 300 μl 300 μl
SR-L300S 17005866 768 tips in 4 racks 300 μl 300 μl Presterilized
SR-L300F 17005865 768 tips in 4 racks 300 μl 300 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-L1000 17007083 768 tips in 4 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl
SR-L1000S 17007082 768 tips in 4 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
SR-L1000F 17007081 768 tips in 4 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-L1200 17007086 768 tips in 4 racks 1200 μl 1200, 1000 μl
SR-L1200S 17007085 768 tips in 4 racks 1200 μl 1200, 1000 μl Presterilized
SR-L1200F 17007084 768 tips in 4 racks 1200 μl 1200, 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
StableStak double-96 format stacked racks
SS-L10 17005873 960 tips in 5 layers 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl
SS-L10S 17005872 960 tips in 5 layers 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl Presterilized
SS-L250 17005875 960 tips in 5 layers 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl
SS-L250S 17005874 960 tips in 5 layers 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl Presterilized
SS-L300 17005877 768 tips in 4 layers 300 μl 300 μl
SS-L300S 17005876 768 tips in 4 layers 300 μl 300 μl Presterilized
SS-L1000 17007090 768 tips in 4 layers 1000 μl 1000 μl
SS-L1000S 17007089 768 tips in 4 layers 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
Bulk tips
RC-L10 17001128 1000 tips in bags 20 μl 2, 10, 20 μl
RC-L10/10 17000504 10x1000 tips in bags 20 μl  2, 10, 20 μl
RC-L250 17001118 1000 tips in bags 200 μl 50,100, 200 μl
RC-L250/10 17000506 10x1000 tips in bags 200 μl  50,100, 200 μl
RC-L300 17001132 1000 tips in bags 300 μl 300 μl
RC-L1000 17001129 1000 tips in bags 1000 μl 1000 μl
RC-L1000/10 17000498 10x1000 tips in bags 1000 μl  1000 μl
RC-L1200 17006324 1000 tips in bags 1200 μl 1200,1000 μl
RC-L2000 17001130 1000 tips in bags 2000 μl 2000 μl
RC-L5000 17001133 1000 tips in bags 5000 μl 5000 μl
RC-L10ML 17001119 200 tips in bags 10 ml 10 ml
RC-L10MLS 17005940 75 tips individ. wrapped 10 ml 10 ml Presterilized, individ. wrapped
RC-L20ML 17001131 100 tips in bags 20 ml 20 ml
RC-L20MLS 17005941 50 tips individ. wrapped 20 ml 20 ml Presterilized, individ. wrapped
64
Pipette Compatibility with LTS Tips
Pipette Compatibility with LTS Tips
RC

M
LS
  (
In
di
vi
du
al
ly
 W
ra
pp
ed
)
L-2XLS	 0.1 - 2	 •	 •											           •
L-10XLS	 0.5 - 10	 •	 •											           •
L8-10XLS	 0.5 - 10	 •	 •											           •
L12-10XLS	 0.5 - 10	 •	 •											           •
L-20XLS	 2 - 20	 •	 •											           •
L8-20XLS	 2 - 20	 •	 •											           •
L12-20XLS	 2 - 20	 •	 •											           •
L8-50XLS	 5 - 50			   •	 •										          •
L12-50XLS	 5 - 50			   •	 •										          •
LA8-50XLS	 5 - 50			   •	 •										          •
L-100XLS	 10 - 100			   •	 •										          •
L-200XLS	 20 - 200			   •	 •										          •
L8-200XLS	 20 - 200			   •	 •										          •
L12-200XLS	 20 - 200			   •	 •										          •
L-300XLS	 20 - 300					     •	 •									         •
L8-300XLS	 20 - 300					     •	 •									         •
L12-300XLS	 20 - 300					     •	 •									         •
LA6-300XLS	 20 - 300					     •	 •									         •
LA8-300XLS	 20 - 300					     •	 •									         •
L-1000XLS	 100 - 1000							       •	 •	 •	 •						      •	 •
L8-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
L12-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
LA6-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
LA8-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
L-2000XLS	 200 - 2000											           •	 •						      •
L-5000XLS	 500 - 5000																			                   •	 •
L-10MLXLS	 1 - 10 mL																					                     •	 •
L-20MLXLS	 2 - 20 mL																							                       •	 •
Pipette
Model
Recommended
Volume Range
(µL)
Fine Point LTS						      Macro LTS
20 µL	 250 µL	 300 µL	 1000 µL	 1200 µL	 2000 µL	 Filtered	 5000 µL	 10 mL	 20 mL
Pi
pe
t-L
ite
 X
LS
www.mt.com/rainin 65
Pipette Compatibility with LTS Tips
E4-10XLS	 0.5 - 10	 •	 •											           •
E8-10XLS	 0.5 - 10	 •	 •											           •
E12-10XLS	 0.5 - 10	 •	 •											           •
E4-20XLS	 2.0 - 20	 •	 •											           •
E8-20XLS	 2.0 - 20	 •	 •											           •
E12-20XLS	 2.0 - 20	 •	 •											           •
E8-50XLS	 5 - 50			   •	 •										          •
E12-50XLS	 5 - 50			   •	 •										          •
EA8-50XLS	 5 - 50			   •	 •										          •
E4-100XLS	 10 - 100			   •	 •										          •
E4-200XLS	 20 - 200			   •	 •										          •
E8-200XLS	 20 - 200			   •	 •										          •
E12-200XLS	 20 - 200			   •	 •										          •
E4-300XLS	 30 - 300					     •	 •									         •
E8-300XLS	 30 - 300					     •	 •									         •
E12-300XLS	 30 - 300					     •	 •									         •
EA6-300XLS	 30 - 300					     •	 •									         •
EA8-300XLS	 30 - 300					     •	 •									         •
E4-1000XLS	 100 - 1000							       •	 •	 •	 •						      •	 •
E8-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
EA6-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
EA8-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
E12-1200XLS	 100 - 1200							       •	 •	 •	 •							       •
E4-2000XLS	 200 - 2000											           •	 •						      •
E4-5000XLS	 500 - 5000																			                   •	 •
E4-10MLXLS	 1 - 10 mL																					                     •	 •
E4-20MLXLS	 2 - 10 mL																							                       •	 •
Pipette
Model
Recommended

)
Fine Point LTS						      Macro LTS
20 µL	 250 µL	 300 µL	 1000 µL	 1200 µL	 2000 µL	 Filtered	 5000 µL	 10 mL	 20 mL
Key: RC - Bulk, RT - Lift-Off-Cover Rack, GP - Green-Pak Refill, GPS - Green-Pak SpaceSaver Refill, SR - StableRak, SS - StableStak
E4
66
BioClean Tips
Traditional Tips
Cat. No. MT Order No. Description Maximum
Capacity
Fits Traditional
Pipette Model
Type
Removable-cover racks
RT-10 17002896 960 tips in 10 racks 10 μl 2, 10 μl
RT-10S 17002905 960 tips in 10 racks 10 μl 2, 10 μl Presterilized
RT-10F 17002904 960 tips in 10 racks 10 μl 2, 10 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-10G 17002908 960 tips in 10 racks 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard
RT-10GS 17002907 960 tips in 10 racks 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard / Presterilized
RT-10GF 17002906 960 tips in 10 racks 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard / Filter, prester.
RT-20F 17002917 960 tips in 10 racks  30 μl 20, 25 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-100F 17002903 960 tips in 10 racks 100 μl 100 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-250 17002916 960 tips in 10 racks 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl
RT-250S 17002913 960 tips in 10 racks 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Presterilized
RT-200F 17002912 960 tips in 10 racks 200 μl 200, 250 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-1000 17002902 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl
RT-1000S 17002901 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
RT-1000F 17002897 768 tips in 8 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-2000 17002911 480 tips in 8 racks 2000 μl 2000, 2500 μl
RT-2000S 17002910 480 tips in 8 racks 2000 μl 2000, 2500 μl Presterilized
RT-2000F 17002909 480 tips in 8 racks 2000 μl 2000, 2500 μl Filter, presterilized
RT-5000 17002919 192 tips in 8 racks 5000 μl 5000 μl
RT-5000S 17002918 192 tips in 8 racks 5000 μl 5000 μl Presterilized
Green-Pak
GP-10 17002419 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl
GP-10S 17002415 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl Presterilized
GP-10F 17002414 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl Filter, presterilized
GP-10G 17002418 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard
GP-10GS 17002417 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard / Presterilized
GP-10GF 17002416 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard / Filter, prester.
GP-20F 17002422 960 tips in 10 refills 30 μl 20, 25 μl Filter, presterilized
GP-100F 17002413 960 tips in 10 refills 100 μl 100 μl Filter, presterilized
GP-250 17002409 960 tips in 10 refills 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl
GP-250S 17002421 960 tips in 10 refills 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Presterilized
GP-200F 17002420 960 tips in 10 refills 200 μl 200, 250 μl Filter, presterilized
GP-1000 17002412 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl
GP-1000S 17002411 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
GP-1000F 17002410 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
GPR-10 17001860 Empty racks/ lids for GP-10 products, Purple, pkg of 10
GPR-10G 17001862 Empty racks/ lids for GP-10G, GPS-10G products, Red, pkg of 10, ShaftGard
GPR-250 17001861 Empty racks/ lids for GP-250, GPS-250 products, Green, pkg of 10
GPR-1000 17001859 Empty racks/ lids for GP-1000, GPS-1000 products, Blue, pkg of 8
Green-Pak SpaceSaver
GPS-10G 17005085 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard
GPS-10GS 17005084 960 tips in 10 refills 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard / Presterilized
GPS-250 17005087 960 tips in 10 refills 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl
GPS-250S 17005086 960 tips in 10 refills 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Presterilized
GPS-1000 17005083 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl
GPS-1000S 17005082 768 tips in 8 refills 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
StableStak
SS-250 17005869 960 tips in 5 layers 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl
SS-250S 17005868 960 tips in 5 layers 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Presterilized
SS-300 17005871 768 tips in 4 layers 300 μl 300 μl
SS-1000 17007088 768 tips in 4 layers 1000 μl 1000 μl
SS-1000S 17007087 768 tips in 4 layers 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
www.mt.com/rainin 67
BioClean Tips
Cat. No. MT Order No. Description
Maximum
Capacity
Fits Traditional
Pipette Model Type
StableRak
SR-20F 17005858 960 tips in 5 racks 30 μl 20, 25 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-100F 17005851 960 tips in 5 racks 100 μl 100 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-250 17005854 960 tips in 5 racks 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl
SR-250S 17005853 960 tips in 5 racks 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Presterilized
SR-200F 17005852 960 tips in 5 racks 200 μl 200 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-300 17005857 768 tips in 4 racks 300 μl 300 μl
SR-300F 17005855 768 tips in 4 racks 300 μl 300 μl Filter, presterilized
SR-1000 17007080 768 tips in 4 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl
SR-1000S 17007079 768 tips in 4 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Presterilized
SR-1000F 17007078 768 tips in 4 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Filter, presterilized
Specialty tips
GT-10-2 17002375 200 tips in 1 rack 10 μl 2, 10 μl Gel-Well, 0.17 mm
GT-10-4 17002377 200 tips in 1 rack 10 μl 2, 10 μl Gel-Well, 0.37 mm
GT-10-6 17002380 200 tips in 1 rack 10 μl 2, 10 μl Gel-Well, 0.57 mm
GT-250-2 17002376 200 tips in 1 rack 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Gel-Well, 0.17 mm
GT-250-4 17002378 200 tips in 1 rack 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Gel-Well, 0.37 mm
GT-250-6 17002379 200 tips in 1 rack 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Gel-Well, 0.57 mm
RC-250W 17001127 1000 tips in bags 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Wide-orifice
HR-250W 17005716 960 tips in 10 racks 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Wide-orifice
HR-250WS 17005715 960 tips in 10 racks 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl Wide-orifice / Presterilized
HR-1000W 17005714 1000 tips in 10 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Wide-orifice
HR-1000WS 17005713 1000 tips in 10 racks 1000 μl 1000 μl Wide-orifice / Presterilized
Bulk tips
RC-10 17001124 1000 tips in bags 10 μl 2, 10 μl
RC-10G 17001123 1000 tips in bags 10 μl 2, 10 μl ShaftGard
RC-10/10 17004280 10x1000 tips in bags 10 μl  2, 10 μl
RC-250 17001116 1000 tips in bags 250 μl 20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl
RC-250/10 17001975 10x1000 tips in bags 250 μl  20, 25, 100, 200, 250 μl
RC-200 17001120 1000 tips in bags 1000 μl 1000 μl Non-finepoint
RC-1000 17001121 1000 tips in bags 1000 μl 1000 μl
RC-1000/10 17001977 10x1000 tips in bags 1000 μl  1000 μl
RC-2000 17001125 1000 tips in bags 2000 μl 2000, 2500 μl
RC-2500 17001126 1000 tips in bags 2500 μl 2500 μl
RC-5000 17001117 1000 tips in bags 5000 μl 5000 μl
RC-10ML 17001122 200 tips in bags 10 ml 10 ml
RC-10MLS 17005939 75 tips individ. wrapped 10 ml 10 ml